507077742 01/17/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7124578

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
THALES DIS USA IN	1C			09/01/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	THALES	THALES DIS FRANCE SA			
Street Address:	6, RUE	6, RUE DE LA VERRERIE			
City:	MEUDO	MEUDON			
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-92190)			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2				
Property Ty	ре	Number			
Property Ty Application Numbe	-	Number			
Application Numbe	r: 1 r: 1				
Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: 1 r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided; f ne: 1 3 #	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 512-750-3046 anne@thejanssonfirm.com THE JANSSON FIRM 3616 FAR WEST BLVD #117-314			
Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided; a ne: 1 3 # A	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-750-3046 anne@thejanssonfirm.com THE JANSSON FIRM 3616 FAR WEST BLVD #117-314 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731			
Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence we using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided; a ne: 1 3 # A	17105592 17105721 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-750-3046 anne@thejanssonfirm.com THE JANSSON FIRM 3616 FAR WEST BLVD \$117-314 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731 PEHR B. JANSSON	e sent via US		
Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided; a ne: 1 3 # A	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 512-750-3046 anne@thejanssonfirm.com THE JANSSON FIRM 3616 FAR WEST BLVD #117-314 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731	e sent via US		

source=GMT4165andGMT4107-Assignment#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 2, 2020 by and between THALES DIS USA, Inc (formerly known as Gemalto Inc.), 9442 Capital of TX Hwy North, Plaza II, Suite 400, Austin Texas, 78759, USA ("Thales DIS USA, Inc.") and THALES DIS FRANCE SA (formerly known as Gemalto SA), 6 rue de la Verrerie, 92197 Meudon Cedex, France ("THALES DIS FRANCE SA") for the inventions described and claimed in patent applications or Design Patent Applications, set out in the attached Appendix, including any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, with any and all associated right, title and interest, including, without prejudice to the foregoing generality, the associated priority right(s) (the "Patent Applications"), and all patents, including reexamined and reissued patents issued from the Patent Applications (the "Patents"; the Design Patent Applications, the Patent Applications and the Patents are collectively referred to herein as the "Patent Properties")

WHEREAS, THALES DIS USA, Inc. received all rights, title and interest in the Patent Properties pursuant to the inventors' employments/consulting contracts with THALES DIS USA, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, THALES DIS USA, Inc. acquired all right, title, and interest in the Patent Properties from the inventors pursuant to assignments from the inventors;

WHEREAS, THALES DIS USA, Inc.'s right, title and interest in the Patent Properties has been transferred by the Research and Development Services Agreement of January 1st, 2009, to THALES DIS FRANCE SA;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient consideration previously received, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and for avoidance of doubt and to the extent necessary, THALES DIS USA, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over to THALES DIS FRANCE SA (1) any and all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patent Properties it may have, if any, and (2) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of the Patent Properties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THALES DIS USA, Inc. has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above on its own behalf.

THALES DIS USA Inc.

By:	Alex WOODS	
Title:	SECRETARY	-
Signed:	Nan	
Date:	6/23/2021	

THALES DIS FRANCE SA

By: Patrick MOU©HART Title: Chief Executive Officer Signed: Date:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058672 FRAME: 0965

APPENDIX

Reference	Filing Type	Filing Date	Filing Number
DIS0134	EP	30 October 2020	20306302.9
DIS0135	US	03 March 2021	17/190,730
DIS0173	US	09 September 2020	17/016,164
DIS0250	EP	19 April 2021	21305515.5
DIS0258	US	04 May 2021	17/307,469
DIS0327	US	23 April 2021	29/780,276
GMT4107	US	26 November 2020	17/105,592
GMT4165	US	27 November 2020	17/105,721

A

Page **2** of **2**

RECORDED: 01/17/2022